

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
18669-18670/2013

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2012  
in WP No. 38882/1994 and order dated 16/01/2013 in Review  
Application No. 265051 of 2012 passed by the High Court Of  
Judicature At Allahabad)

M/S. SHRIRAM INDL. ENTERPRISES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meera Mathur ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the limited notice issued, the only question for consideration is the entitlement of the respondent to back wages. We are told that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 10th May, 2013 the respondent has been reinstated in service. If the respondent-workman had been reinstated in service in terms of the order of this

Signature Not Verified

Court, he would naturally be entitled to back wages.

Digitally signed by

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.08.16

12:46:27 IST

Reason:

Having regard to the facts and circumstances of the

case, we are of the view that the payment of 50% back wages

within a period of three months by the petitioner would be appropriate. Accordingly the special leave petition is

disposed of in the above terms.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER